



## By order of the Vice-Chancellor

The under mentioned candidates are declared to have passed the Evening MBA Final Examination June 2020 (2018/2 Batch) held in the month of January-June 2021. The results are published provisionally subject to reporting it to the Syndicate. The University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepancy arises.

## Evening MBA Final Examination – June 2020

Subject: Accounting and Information Systems (In order of Roll Number)

<u>Roll No.</u>	Name of Candidates	<u>CGPA</u>
1910033203	MD. SALIM REJA	2.80
1910033204	MD. ABU RAIHAN	3.02
1910033205	MD. ARIFUL ISLAM	3.34
1910033206	MD. MOTIUR RAHMAN	3.03
1910033207	ABIDA SULTANA	3.81
1910033208	SHAHIN ALAM	3.39
1910033209	DIPU CHAKRABORTY	3.73
1910033210	MD. TAWHIDUL ISLAM	3.42
1910033211	MD. MOFIZUL ISLAM	2.90
1910033212	MD. SALIM RAZA	3.30
1910033213	MD. JULFEKAR ALAM MARUF	2.74
1910033214	MUKTA BANU	2.67
1910033215	LIMA AYESHA	3.27
1910033217	APURBA CHANDRA DAS	3.24
1910033218	MD. TOWHIDUZZAMAN FARHAD	2.74
1910033220	ZAKIA SULTANA	3.50
1910033222	MEHIDI HASAN	3.02
		P.T.O.

2.52

Evening MBA Final Examination – June 2020 Subject: Accounting and Information Systems (In order of Roll Number)

-2-

Roll No.	Name of Candidates	<u>CGPA</u>
1910033223	MD. ARIF HOSSAIN	3.27
1910033224	MD. ABDUS SALAM	3.50
1910033225	MST. MUSTARY JAMAN	3.31
1910033227	MD. AWUAL BAKSH	3.67
1410033312	ISRAT JAHAN	3.19

Withheld Roll No. 1910033202, 1910033219, 1810033214, 1710033106 Controller of Examinations University of Rajshahi

Memo No. 25/ 100 205/302(3) 9/0100

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Program Coordinator, Evening MBA Program/ 2018/2 Batch, Accounting and Information Systems, University of Rajshahi.
- 2. Chairman, Department of Accounting and Information Systems, University of Rajshahi, Rajshahi.
- 3. Registrar, University of Rajshahi, Rajshahi.
- 4. Deputy Registrar (Academic/ Information Cell), University of Rajshahi.
- 5. Deputy Registrar (Council), University of Rajshahi (with a request to present it in the next meeting of the Syndicate).
- 6. Administrator, Public Relations/ Computer Centre, University of Rajshahi (with a request to circulate it via internet).
- 7. Deputy/ Assistant, Controller of Examinations (Bills/Record), University of Rajshahi.
- 8. Secretary, Vice-Chancellor's Office, University of Rajshahi.

9. Notice Board, Office of the Controller of Examinations, University of Rajshahi.

10.



Deputy Controller of Examinations Office of the Controller of Examinations (Result Section) University of Rajshahi